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2ND SABAH AO TRAUMA ROADSHOW  
FOR OPERATING ROOM PERSONNEL 2017

Operating room personnel (ORP) play a crucial role in assisting orthopaedic 
surgeons in preparing and performing surgery. 

 
Adequate training is vital to equip them with the necessary skills to provide 

effective support. 
 

This course aims to strengthen the understanding and skills in the basic 
management of fractures while enhancing basic knowledge of common 

equipment used in orthopaedic surgeries. 
 

The program will include 
- management of trauma patients - 

- orthopedic implants and instruments - 
- practical demonstrations and group discussions - 

organising committee invited speakers

Chairperson               : Dr S Suresh 

Secretary                       : Dr Fariha 

                                                             SN Norimah 

Treasurer                      : Dr Nadzirah 

                                                           KJ Hidayati 

Members                       :  Dr Muzammil 

                                                            Dr Timothy 

                                                            SN Lilane

Dr Khairul Mohammad Faizi 

(AO Trauma Malaysia Chairperson) 

 

Matron Pauline Lee 

(Head of AO Trauma ORP Education

Malaysia) 

 

Sister Christina Ting 

(AO Trauma ORP Faculty)



ROADSHOW SCHEDULE
C O N F E R E N C E  H A L L  @  D E  L E O N  H O T E L  

L A H A D  D A T U

D A Y  1  
1 2 T H  A P R I L

D A Y  2  
1 3 T H  A P R I L

Registrat ion 

Welcome Speech 

Introduct ion to AO Trauma 

Educat ion 

THE TRAUMA PATIENT 

Bone Anatomy and Heal ing 

Pr inciples of  Fracture 

Management 

Pre-operat ive Planning for  

Fracture Management 

Coffee  Break  

IMPLANTS AND INSTRUMENTS 

Screws,  Forms and Funct ions 

Plates ,  Forms and Funct ions 

IM Nai ls  

Basic  Fragment Set  

Powered Instruments 

Lunch Break  

Lag Screw Pr inciple

Pract ical  Demo 1 :  Lag Screw 

Fixat ion 

Implant-  re lated Infect ion 

Compartment Syndrome 

Coffee  Break  

ORP Group Discussion 1 :  

Infect ion Control  in  OT 

DR Group Discussion 1 

END 

0800H 

0830H 

0840H 

 

 

0850H 

0910H 

 

0930H 

 

0950H 

 

1020H 

1040H 

1100H 

1120H 

1140H 

1200H 

1300H 

1320H 

 

1420H 

1440H 

1500H 

1530H 

 

1530H 

1630H

Management of  Open 

Fracture 

Instruments for  External  

F ixator  

Pract ical  Demo 2 :  AO 

External  F ixator  

New Technology -  LCP 

Coffee  Break  

Instruments for  LCP 

ORP Group Discussion :  

Preoperat ive Planning 

DR Group Discussion 2 

Image Intensi f ier  -  

Radiat ion Hazards 

Lunch Break    

Torniquet  Machine 

Care and Maintenance of  

Instruments 

Removal  of  Implants  

Quiz  

Evaluat ion of  Course 

Closing Remarks 

Coffee  Break  

END 

0800H

0820H

0840H

0940H

1000H

1030H

1050H

1050H

1150H

1210H

1310H

1330H

1350H

1410H

1440H

1450H

1500H

1530H



2ND AO TRAUMA ROADSHOW SABAH
FOR OPERATING ROOM PERSONNEL

2017

0 8 0 0 h - 1 7 0 0 H

1 2 - 1 3  A p r i l  2 0 1 7

D e  l e o n  H o t e l  l a h a d  d a t u

T h e  c o u r s e  i s  f r e e  o f  c h a r g e  a n d  s e a t s  a r e  l i m i t e d  t o  t h e  f i r s t  5 0  p a r t i c i p a n t s .  

P a r t i c i p a n t s  a r e  r e q u i r e d  t o  o r g a n i z e  t h e i r  o w n  t r a n s p o r t a t i o n  a n d  

a c c o m m o d a t i o n  d u r i n g  t h e  c o u r s e .  

K i n d l y  e m a i l  t h i s  r e g i s t r a t i o n  f o r m  t o  a o . o r p H L D U 2 0 1 7 @ g m a i l . c o m  b e f o r e  1 0 t h  

M a r c h  2 0 1 7 .  

F o r  a n y  i n q u i r i e s  r e g a r d i n g  t h e  c o u r s e ,  p l e a s e  c o n t a c t  :  

            D r  F a r i h a  ( 0 1 4 2 9 2 8 0 9 6 )                S N  L i l a n e  ( 0 1 6 5 8 3 6 8 2 0 )

R E G I S T R A T I O N  F O R M  

N A M E                                   

I / C  N U M B E R                       

O C C U P A T I O N / G R E D  

H O S P I T A L  

P H O N E  N O

...................................................................................... 

...................................................................................... 

...................................................................................... 

...................................................................................... 

...................................................................................... 

SUGGESTED
ACCOMMODATION

Hotel De Leon 089881222 
Silam Dynasty Hotel 089881800 
The Executive Hotel 089881333

Hotel 

De Leon


