ORTHOPEDIC DEPARTMENT HOSPITAL LAHAD DATU PRESENTS

SND SABAH **AO TRAUMA** ROADSHOW FOR ORP 2017

12 - 13 APRIL 2017 DE LEON HOTEL LAHAD DATU SABAH





AOTRAUMA



2ND SABAH AO TRAUMA ROADSHOW FOR OPERATING ROOM PERSONNEL 2017

Operating room personnel (ORP) play a crucial role in assisting orthopaedic surgeons in preparing and performing surgery.

Adequate training is vital to equip them with the necessary skills to provide effective support.

This course aims to strengthen the understanding and skills in the basic management of fractures while enhancing basic knowledge of common equipment used in orthopaedic surgeries.

The program will include

- management of trauma patients -
- orthopedic implants and instruments -
- practical demonstrations and group discussions -

ORGANISING COMMITTEE		INVITED SPEAKERS	
Chairperson	: Dr S Suresh	Dr Khairul Mohammad Faizi (AO Trauma Malaysia Chairperson)	
Secretary	: Dr Fariha		
	SN Norimah	Matron Pauline Lee	
		(Head of AO Trauma ORP Education	
Treasurer	:DrNadzirah	Malaysia)	
	KJ Hidayati		
		Sister Christina Ting	
Members	: Dr Muzammil Dr Timothy SN Lilane	(AO Trauma ORP Faculty)	

ROADSHOW SCHEDULE

CONFERENCE HALL @ DE LEON HOTEL LAHAD DATU

DAY 1 12TH APRIL

13TH APRIL

0800H	Registration	0800H	Management of Open
0830H	Welcome Speech		Fracture
0840H	Introduction to AO Trauma	0820H	Instruments for External
	Education		Fixator
	THE TRAUMA PATIENT	0840H	Practical Demo 2 : AO
0850H	Bone Anatomy and Healing		External Fixator
0910H	Principles of Fracture	0940H	New Technology - LCP
	Management	1000H	Coffee Break
0930H	Pre-operative Planning for	1030H	Instruments for LCP
	Fracture Management	1050H	ORP Group Discussion :
0950H	Coffee Break		Preoperative Planning
	IMPLANTS AND INSTRUMENTS	1050H	DR Group Discussion 2
1020H	Screws, Forms and Functions	1150H	lmage Intensifier -
1040H	Plates, Forms and Functions		Radiation Hazards
1100H	IM Nails	1210H	Lunch Break
1120H	Basic Fragment Set	1310H	Torniquet Machine
1140H	Powered Instruments	1330H	Care and Maintenance of
1200H	Lunch Break		Instruments
1300H	Lag Screw Principle	1350H	Removal of Implants
1320H	Practical Demo 1 : Lag Screw	1410H	Quiz
	Fixation	1440H	Evaluation of Course
1420H	Implant- related Infection	1450H	Closing Remarks
1440H	Compartment Syndrome	1500H	Coffee Break
1500H	Coffee Break	1530H	END
1530H	ORP Group Discussion 1 :		
	Infection Control in OT		
1530H	DR Group Discussion 1		
1630H	END		



2ND AO TRAUMA ROADSHOW SABAH FOR OPERATING ROOM PERSONNEL 2017

0800H-1700H 12-13 APRIL 2017 DE LEON HOTEL LAHAD DATU

REGISTRATION FORM

NAME
I/C NUMBER
OCCUPATION/GRED
HOSPITAL
PHONE NO

•

- The course is free of charge and seats are limited to the first 50 participants.
- Participants are required to organize their own transportation and accommodation during the course.
- Kindly email this registration form to ao.orpHLDU2017@gmail.com before 10th March 2017.
- For any inquiries regarding the course, please contact:
 - Dr Fariha (0142928096)





